# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Franklin Thomas Driver	02/28/2007
Neil T. Birchler	03/01/2007
Kyle M. Costa	02/28/2007
Richard C. Polivka	03/05/2007
Steve J. Hirtz	03/02/2007
James H. Blasczyk	02/06/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INA Acquisition Corp.
Street Address:	17999 Edison Avenue
City:	Chesterfield
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63005-3700

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11504909

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)801-6400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-801-9200 Email: nyipmail@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael I. Wolfson Greenberg Traurig, LL

Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	(ITI-472) 086080.016504
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael I. Wolfson
	PATENT

500458531 **REEL: 020474 FRAME: 0989** 

Total Attachments: 6
source=ITI-472-Assignment#page1.tif
source=ITI-472-Assignment#page2.tif
source=ITI-472-Assignment#page3.tif
source=ITI-472-Assignment#page4.tif
source=ITI-472-Assignment#page5.tif
source=ITI-472-Assignment#page6.tif

# ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION

WHEREAS, WE, F. THOMAS DRIVER, residing at 113 Rathfarnum Drive, St. Charles, MO 63304; STEVE J. HIRTZ, residing at 122 Sumac Ridge Drive, Foristell, MO 63348, a citizen of the United States; RICHARD C. POLIVKA, residing at 12907 Main Street, Lemont, IL 60439, a citizen of the United States; JAMES H. BLASCZYK, residing at 8121 Broadway, Suite 200, Houston, TX 77061, a citizen of the United States; NEIL T. BIRCHLER, residing at 199 Berry Manor Circle, St. Peters, MO 63376, a citizen of the United States; KYLE M. COSTA, residing at 931 Lindmark Drive, Wentzville, MO 63385, a citizen of the United States; (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS") have invented certain new and useful improvements in DUAL GLAND AIR INVERSION AND STEAM CURE OF CURED IN PLACE LINER, for which we have filed a United States patent application, Serial No. 11/504,909 on August 16, 2006 that claims prior of a provisional application Serial No. 60/708,934 on August 17, 2005 and

WHEREAS, INA Acquisition Corp., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, having its principal office 17999 Edison Avenue, Chesterfield, MO 63005-3700, United States, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application in the United States and Canada; and.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and inventions, and the application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the improvements and inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States who duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representative and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE, HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not executed, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE, HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the

ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have set our hand and seal to this Assignment.

Dated:	, 2007	Franklin Thomas Driver
STATE OF MI	SSOURI )	Trankini Thomas Diivei
COUNTY OF S	ST. LOUIS )	
County aforesa known to me to OF UNITED S same to be his	aid, personally apper be the person of the	, 2007, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and eared FRANKLIN THOMAS DRIVER to me known and at name, who signed and sealed the foregoing ASSIGNMENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION and he acknowledged the Notary Public
Dated:	, 2007	
STATE OF MI	,	STEVE J. HIRTZ
COUNTY OF S	ST. LOUIS )	
County aforesa the person of the person of the country of the coun	id, personally appea that name, who sign ENT APPLICATION	, 2007, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and ared STEVE J. HIRTZ to me known and known to me to be ned and sealed the foregoing ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED AND INVENTION and he acknowledged the same to be his
		Notary Public

NY 238205483v1 2/27/2007

ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have set our hand and seal to this Assignment.

Dated:	2007	
		Franklin Thomas Driver
STATE OF MISSOURI	)	
COUNTY OF ST. LOU	: ss.: IS )	
County aforesaid, pers known to me to be the p	onally appear erson of that i	, 2007, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and red FRANKLIN THOMAS DRIVER to me known and name, who signed and sealed the foregoing ASSIGNMENT PLICATION AND INVENTION and he acknowledged the
same to be his free act a		^ /
JANA LAUS Notary Public - Not State of Misso St. Lcuis Coo My Commission Expires Commission # 05	ary Seal curi ntv	Ana Janse Notary Public
Dated:	, 2007	STEVE JAIRTZ
STATE OF MISSOURI	) : ss.:	
COUNTY OF ST. LOU	IS )	

On this And day of March, 2007, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared STEVE J. HIRTZ to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION and he acknowledged the same to be his

free act and deed.

Notary Public

JANA LAUSE
Notary Public - Notary Seal
State of Missouri
St. Louis County
My Commission Expires Dec. 5, 2009
Commission # 05805615

Dated:	, 2007	RICHARD C. POLIVKA
STATE OF MISSOURI	I )	RICHARD C. I OLIVKA
COUNTY OF ST. LOU	: ss.: JIS )	
County aforesaid, person to be the person of that STATES PATENT API free act and state Notice and state of the state of th	onally appeared RICHARD name, who signed and seal	ore me, a Notary Public in and for the State and C. POLIVKA to me known and known to me ed the foregoing ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED TION and he acknowledged the same to be his Notary Public
Dated:	, 2007	JAMES H. BLASCZYK
STATE OF MISSOUR	I )	JAMES II. BEAGGE IX
COUNTY OF ST. LOU	: ss.: JIS )	
and County aforesaid, pme to be the person of	personally appeared JAME of that name, who signed a TENT APPLICATION A	efore me, a Notary Public in and for the State S H. BLASCZYK to me known and known to and sealed the foregoing ASSIGNMENT OF ND INVENTION and he acknowledged the
		Notary Public
Dated:	, 2007	NEIL T. BIRCHLER
STATE OF MISSOUR	I )	
COUNTY OF ST. LOU	: ss.: JIS )	
and County aforesaid, per to be the person of that STATES PATENT AP free act and deed.	personally appeared NEIL aname, who signed and seal	efore me, a Notary Public in and for the State T. BIRCHLER to me known and known to me led the foregoing ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED TION and he acknowledged the same to be his Notary Public

NY 238205483v1 2/27/2007

Dated:	, 2007	RNGER
STATE OF MISSOURI	. SS.:	RICHARD C. POLIVKA
COUNTY OF ST. LOU		
County aforesaid, person to be the person of that STATES PATENT API free act and Noton Noton	nally appeared RICHARD name, who signed and seale	re me, a Notary Public in and for the State and C. POLIVKA to me known and known to me ad the foregoing ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED TO hand he acknowledged the same to be his Notary Public
Dated: Feb. 6th	, 2007	James A Blascygy
STATE OF MISSOUR	ı ) (	JAMES H. BLASCZIK
COUNTY OF ST. LOC		J
and County aforesaid, me to be the person of UNITED STATES PASAME to be his free act.	personally appeared JAMES of that name, who signed a TENT APPLICATION A	of ore me, a Notary Public in and for the State H. BLASCZYK to me known and known to and sealed the foregoing ASSIGNMENT OF ND INVENTION and he acknowledged the Notary Public
Dated:	, 2007	NEIL T. BIRCHLER
STATE OF MISSOUR	I )	
COUNTY OF ST. LOU	: ss.: JIS )	
and County aforesaid, to be the person of that	personally appeared NEIL I name, who signed and seal	efore me, a Notary Public in and for the State C. BIRCHLER to me known and known to me ed the foregoing ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED FION and he acknowledged the same to be his
Notary Com	Cibilic, State of Missouri R. Louis County Mission # 06428257 mission Bather May 14, 3016	Notary Public

NY 238206483v1 2/27/2007

Dated:	, 2007	KYLE M. COSTA
STATE OF ILLINOIS	S )	
COUNTY OF	: ss.: )	
and County aforesaid	, personally appea	, 2007, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State red KYLE M. COSTA to me known and known to me to d and sealed the foregoing ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED

STATES PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION and he acknowledged the same to be his

AURA JOYCE

Notary Public, State of Missouri
St. Louis County

Commission # 06428257

free act and deed.

Notary Public

NY 238205483v1 2/27/2007

**RECORDED: 02/07/2008**